© 2006 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51612A
MCP1630 Coupled Inductor
Boost Converter
Demo Board
User’s Guide
Note the following details of the code protection feature on Microchip devices:
• Microchip products meet the specification contained in their particular Microchip Data Sheet.
• Microchip believes that its family of products is one of the most secure families of its kind on the market today, when used in the

© 2006 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51612A-page 13
MCP1630 Coupled Inductor Boost Converter Demo Board User’s Guide
A.4 BOARD – TOP METAL LAYER
DS51612A-page 14 © 2006 Microchip Technology Inc.
Schematic and Layouts
A.5 BOARD – BOTTOM METAL LAYER
© 2006 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51612A-page 15
MCP1630 Coupled Inductor Boost Converter Demo Board User’s Guide
NOTES:
DS51612A-page 16 © 2006 Microchip Technology Inc.
MCP1630 COUPLED INDUCTOR BOOST
CONVERTER DEMO BOARD USER’S GUIDE
Appendix B. Bill Of Materials (BOM)
TABLE B-1: BILL OF MATERIALS (BOM)
Qty Reference Description Manufacture Part  Number
2 C1, C2 Cap 10uF 6.3V Ceramic X5R 0805 Panasonic® - ECG ECJ-2FB0J106M
5 C3, C4, C5,
C9, C10
Cap 0.1uF 16V Ceramic X7R 0805 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-2VB1C104K
1 C6 Cap 1uF 16V Ceramic 0805 X5R Panasonic - ECG ECJ-2FB1C105K
1 C7 Cap Ceramic1800pF 50V NPO 0805 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-2VC1H182J
1 C8 Cap 1000pF 50V Cerm Chip 0805 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-2VC1H102J
2 C11, C12 Cap 4.7uF 50V Ceramic F 1210 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-4YF1H475Z
1 C13 Cap 9.0pF 50V Cerm Chip 0805 SMD Panasonic - ECG ECJ-2VC1H090D
1 D1 Diode Schottky 60V 1A SMB International Rectifier 10BQ060PBF
1 J1 Conn Header 5 Pos.100 Vert Tin Molex® Electronics 22-03-2051
1 F1 Polyswitch Resettable Fuses Keystone Electronics MINISMDC110F-2
1 L1 Inductor shield dual 22uH SMD Coiltronics/
Div of Cooper/Bussmann
DRQ74-220-R
1 Q1 MOSFET N-CH 30V 2.2A SSOT3 Fairchild Semiconductor® FDN337N
1 Q2 MOSFET N-CH 60V 280mA SOT-23 Fairchild Semiconductor NDS7002A
1 R1 Res 12.0K Ohm 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ123V
1 R2 Res 562K Ohm 1/8W 1% 0805 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6ENF5623V
1 R3 Res 15.0K Ohm 1/8W 1% 0805 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6ENF1502V
1 R4 Res 100K Ohm 1/8W 1% 0805 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6ENF1003V
1 R5 Res 49.9K Ohm 1/8W 1% 0805 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6ENF4992V
2 R6,R9 Res 47.5K Ohm 1/8W 1% 0805 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6ENF4752V
1 R7 Res 634K Ohm 1/8W 1% 0805 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6ENF6343V
1 R8 Res 36.0K Ohm 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ363V
0 R10 Not Used — —
1 S1 Momentary Tact Switches E-Switch Inc. TL3301NF260QG
5 TP1,TP2,TP3,
TP4,TP5